Robert Joyal - portiand, mE

O O NOUAs WN B

B A D DB WWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNERRRRRRR R R
W NP OWOWLONOOTUE WNREROWVONODULEWNEREROOVONOOOULPEWNEO

Date published

04/06/1998
04/06/1998
04/07/1998
04/07/1998
04/07/1998
04/08/1998
04/09/1998
04/09/1998
04/10/1998
04/10/1998
04/12/1998
04/17/1998
04/17/1998
05/08/1998
05/10/1998
05/11/1998
11/11/1998
01/26/1999
01/27/1999
01/28/1999
01/29/1999
01/30/1999
02/06/1999
02/07/1999
02/08/1999
08/06/1999
08/25/1999
08/26/1999
09/02/1999
09/04/1999
09/06/1999
11/23/1999
11/24/1999
11/24/1999
12/01/1999
12/02/1999
12/02/1999
12/02/1999
12/03/1999
12/03/1999
12/04/1999
12/10/1999
12/11/1999

Publication

Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
The Boston Globe
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
The Boston Globe
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald

Location of publisher
City
Portland
Bangor
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Boston
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Boston
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland

St

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
MA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
MA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

Article title

Two killings, a search for elusive clues

Two killed in Gorham, Portland incidents (2 of 2)
Portland teens refuse to help police...

Police appeal for details in stabbing

Robert E. Joyal attended Gorham high school
Police say crowds at denny's lot will be broken up
Police pinpoint brawl stabbing suspect

City to fight gangs on multiple levels

Police have suspect in Denny’s killing

Police test knife in murder case

Maine week in review

Police, stabbing suspect in custody

15-year-old prime suspect in Gorham teen’s stabbing
Boy, 15, charged in stabbing death

Maine week in review

Teen charged in Denny’s killing

Briefly

Girl's report boosts case against teen

Youth charged in stabbing has status hearing
Witness says he saw stabbing

Witness, defendant wasn't the stabber

Stabbing trial left in hands of judge

Teen accused in stabbing to be tried as an adult
Parents fear justice will be elusive

Youth to be tried as adult in Portland stabbing death
Briefly

Teen pleads innocent to fatal stabbing

Teen pleads innocent in slaying

New twists in killing at Denny's

Denny's murder suspect denied bail

Portland teen held in stabbing death

Attorney for Srey cites new evidence

Defense lawyer says he has new evidence in slaying
Briefly

State's bid for new witnesses may delay

Lawyer says killer being held in Boston

Lawyer ties Hub inmate to Maine murder case
Judge releases Srey on bail, may bar...

Judge may bar key witness in killing

Doubt clouds murder case against Srey

Errors, culture gap mark Srey case

Hearing casts doubt on witness

Witness maintains Srey killed teenager

Author

David Hench
REVISIT

AP

Eric Blom

no author credited
David Hench

Eric Blom

Suzanne Delcamp
AP

AP

no author credited
Alan Clendenning
no author credited
Alan Clendenning
no author credited
AP

no author credited
Jason Wolfe

AP

Jason Wolfe

Jason Wolfe

Jason Wolfe

Jason Wolfe

Jason Wolfe

AP

no author credited
Peter Pochna

AP

Peter Pochna
David Hench

AP

Peter Pochna

AP

no author credited
Peter Pochna

AP

AP

Peter Pochna

AP

Bill Nemitz

Peter Pochna
Peter Pochna
Peter Pochna

Source

Proquest
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest


Bryon
MST


Robert Joyal - portiand, mE

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Date published

12/14/1999
12/17/1999
01/15/2000
01/23/2000
01/24/2000
01/24/2000
01/25/2000
01/25/2000
01/25/2000
01/26/2000
01/26/2000
01/27/2000
01/28/2000
01/29/2000
01/29/2000
01/30/2000
01/31/2000
02/01/2000
02/02/2000
02/07/2000
02/08/2000
02/09/2000
02/09/2000
02/10/2000
02/10/2000
02/12/2000
02/15/2000
02/15/2000
02/16/2000
02/19/2000
02/21/2000
03/02/2000
03/02/2000
03/02/2000
03/02/2000
03/02/2000
03/03/2000
03/03/2000
03/04/2000
03/20/2000
04/07/2000
05/02/2000
05/03/2000

Publication

Bangor Daily News

Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News

Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News

Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News

Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News

Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News

Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News

Bangor Daily News

Bangor Daily News

Bangor Daily News

Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News

Location of publisher
City
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Bangor
Bangor
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor

St

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

Article title

Pretrial hearing to rule on witness testimony
Good intent runs afoul of 'protocol’

Accused teen to attend Cape High

Cape drops plan to admit Srey to school

Cape Elizabeth High rejects murder suspect
Guardian demands school take Srey

Cape Elizabeth High School bars teen charged...
Srey turned away from Cape High

Facts, not parental pressure should guide policy
In the Cape, it's a state of (closed) mind

Cape torn over letting Srey in class

Innocence denied

Force Cape Elizabeth High to admit Srey

Judge denies request to admit Srey

Parental pressure shouldn't affect decision
Corrections

Murder suspect asks to attend high school

Teen accused of slaying eager to join
Volunteers tutor teen awaiting trial

With facts unclear, debate over Srey

Srey case demands an open discussion

School Board says no to Srey

Letters to the editor

Srey's guardian to appeal Cape vote

School board's secrecy casts a dim light

Grand jury gets more in Srey case

Judge denies effort to get state

Letters to the editor

Letters to the editor

Judge turns down defense request

Srey in school

State dismisses murder charge against teen (1 of 2)
State dismisses murder charge against teen (2 of 2)
State drops Srey case

Srey ready for new life

State should redouble efforts

Joyal case bungled by state

Cape says Srey now welcome

Long-awaited return to the classroom uneventful
A career of ruffling feathers

In Joyal case, justice not blind

Witness in Joyal slaying still silent

No deal for robbery suspect for information on slaying

Author

AP

Bill Nemitz

Tess Nacelewicz
Susan Rayfield

AP

Joshua Weinstein
AP

John Richardson
no author credited
Bill Nemitz

John Richardson
no author credited
Peter Pochna
David Connerty-Marin
no author credited
no author credited
AP

Tess Nacelewicz
AP

Tess Nacelewicz
no author credited
John Richardson
various

John Richardson
no author credited
Peter Pochna
Peter Pochna
various

various

AP

no author credited
AP

AP

David Hench

John Richardson
no author credited
Bill Nemitz

John Richardson
David Connerty-Marin
Peter Pochna

Bill Nemitz

Peter Pochna

AP

Source

Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com


Bryon
MST


Robert Joyal - portiand, mE

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

Date published

07/27/2000
08/01/2000
09/27/2000
12/22/2000
04/11/2001
04/12/2001
08/15/2001
08/15/2001
11/22/2001
11/23/2001
11/27/2001
11/27/2001
11/29/2001
12/04/2001
01/23/2002
05/07/2002
05/12/2002
05/23/2002
05/25/2002
04/04/2003
04/05/2003
09/13/2004
04/13/2005
12/23/2005
10/29/2007
10/29/2007
10/29/2007
10/29/2007
10/29/2007
10/30/2007
10/30/2007
11/04/2007
01/12/2008
04/29/2016
04/08/2018
04/08/2018

Publication

Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Bangor Daily News
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Bangor Daily News
The Boston Globe
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Kennebec Journal
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Kennebec Journal
Morning Sentinel
Portland Press Herald

Location of publisher
City
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Bangor
Bangor
Portland
Bangor
Bangor
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Bangor
Boston
Portland
Portland
Augusta
Portland
Portland
Portland
Augusta
Waterville
Portland

St

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
MA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

Article title

Srey plans to sue police

Teen serves notice of suit against police
Srey re-enrolls at Deering High

Man sentenced to 14 years for burglary
Mother settles suit in denny's stabbing
Lawsuit over fatal brawl outside Portland...

Defense lawyer says OUI charge may be... (1 of 2)
Defense lawyer says OUI charge may be... (2 of 2)

Srey faces weapons charges

Former murder suspect arrested when...
Higher bail set for former murder suspect
Judge hikes bail, sends teenager back to jail
Ex-murder suspect charged with burglary...
Srey denied bail in Portland break-in

Srey charged with burglary, assault

Seiha Srey sent to prison, may be deported
Ex-murder defendant going to prison...

'Exile' looms after a night of poor judgment
Cambodians fear worst for deportees

Five years later, truth eludes

Family still seeking answers five years...
Baldacci to pardon former Marine

Former suspect in slaying misses

Superior Court

Shootout, police chase leave two dead (1 of 2)
Shootout, police chase leave two dead (2 of 2)
Police kill fleeing suspect after Maine slaying
Srey dies in fight over drug money

Srey's short life filled with trouble, crime
Both men in shootout involved with drugs
Srey's killer shot himself after chase

Raw wounds, same questions

Gorham officer cleared in Luong shooting
Police probe stabbing at Denny's

Family seeking answers in death

20 years later, sting of teen's slaying endures

Author

Peter Pochna

AP

John Richardson
Peter Pochna

David Connerty-Marin
AP

AP

AP

David Hench

AP

AP

Gregory Kesich

AP

Gregory Kesich

no author credited
Gregory Kesich

AP

Gregory Kesich

Josie Huang

David Hench

AP

Gregory Kesich

no author credited

no author credited

AP

AP

AP

Elbert Aull

Elbert Aull

David Hench and Elbert Aull
David Hench and Elbert Aull
David Hench

Ann Kim

Matt Byrne and Gillian Graham
Gillian Graham

Gillian Graham

Source

Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Newspapers.com
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest
Proquest


Bryon
MST


