Robert Joyal - Portland, ME

		- 111 -11					-
#	Date published	Publication	Location of publ		Article title	Author	Source
1	04/06/1998	Portland Press Herald	City Portland	St ME	Two killings, a search for elusive clues	David Hench	Proquest
2	04/06/1998	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Two killed in Gorham, Portland incidents (2 of 2)	REVISIT	Newspapers.com
3	04/07/1998	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Portland teens refuse to help police	AP	Newspapers.com
4	04/07/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Police appeal for details in stabbing	Eric Blom	Proquest
5	04/07/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Robert E. Joyal attended Gorham high school	no author credited	Proquest
6	04/07/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Police say crowds at denny's lot will be broken up	David Hench	Proquest
7	04/08/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Police pinpoint brawl stabbing suspect	Eric Blom	•
8	04/09/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	City to fight gangs on multiple levels	Suzanne Delcamp	Proquest
9	04/10/1998	Bangor Daily News		ME	Police have suspect in Denny's killing	AP	Proquest
		• .	Bangor	MA	Police test knife in murder case	AP	Newspapers.com
10	04/10/1998	The Boston Globe	Boston				Newspapers.com
11	04/12/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Maine week in review	no author credited	Proquest
12	04/17/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Police, stabbing suspect in custody	Alan Clendenning	Proquest
13	04/17/1998	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	15-year-old prime suspect in Gorham teen's stabbing	no author credited	Newspapers.com
14	05/08/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Boy, 15, charged in stabbing death	Alan Clendenning	Proquest
15	05/10/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Maine week in review	no author credited	Proquest
16	05/11/1998	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Teen charged in Denny's killing	AP	Newspapers.com
17	11/11/1998	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Briefly	no author credited	Proquest
18	01/26/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Girl's report boosts case against teen	Jason Wolfe	Proquest
19	01/27/1999	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Youth charged in stabbing has status hearing	AP	Newspapers.com
20	01/28/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Witness says he saw stabbing	Jason Wolfe	Proquest
21	01/29/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Witness, defendant wasn't the stabber	Jason Wolfe	Proquest
22	01/30/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Stabbing trial left in hands of judge	Jason Wolfe	Proquest
23	02/06/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Teen accused in stabbing to be tried as an adult	Jason Wolfe	Proquest
24	02/07/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Parents fear justice will be elusive	Jason Wolfe	Proquest
25	02/08/1999	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Youth to be tried as adult in Portland stabbing death	AP	Newspapers.com
26	08/06/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Briefly	no author credited	Proquest
27	08/25/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Teen pleads innocent to fatal stabbing	Peter Pochna	Proquest
28	08/26/1999	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Teen pleads innocent in slaying	AP	Newspapers.com
29	09/02/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	New twists in killing at Denny's	Peter Pochna	Proquest
30	09/04/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Denny's murder suspect denied bail	David Hench	Proquest
31	09/06/1999	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Portland teen held in stabbing death	AP	Newspapers.com
32	11/23/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Attorney for Srey cites new evidence	Peter Pochna	Proquest
33	11/24/1999	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Defense lawyer says he has new evidence in slaying	AP	Newspapers.com
34	11/24/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Briefly	no author credited	Proquest
35	12/01/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	State's bid for new witnesses may delay	Peter Pochna	Proquest
36	12/02/1999	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Lawyer says killer being held in Boston	AP	Newspapers.com
37	12/02/1999	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Lawyer ties Hub inmate to Maine murder case	AP	Newspapers.com
38	12/02/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Judge releases Srey on bail, may bar	Peter Pochna	Proquest
39	12/03/1999	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Judge may bar key witness in killing	AP	Newspapers.com
40	12/03/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Doubt clouds murder case against Srey	Bill Nemitz	Proquest
41	12/04/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Errors, culture gap mark Srey case	Peter Pochna	Proquest
42	12/10/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Hearing casts doubt on witness	Peter Pochna	Proquest



Robert Joyal - Portland, ME

#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author	Source
	•		City	St			
44	12/14/1999	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Pretrial hearing to rule on witness testimony	AP	Newspapers.com
45	12/17/1999	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Good intent runs afoul of 'protocol'	Bill Nemitz	Proquest
46	01/15/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Accused teen to attend Cape High	Tess Nacelewicz	Proquest
47	01/23/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Cape drops plan to admit Srey to school	Susan Rayfield	Proquest
48	01/24/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Cape Elizabeth High rejects murder suspect	AP	Newspapers.com
49	01/24/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Guardian demands school take Srey	Joshua Weinstein	Proquest
50	01/25/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Cape Elizabeth High School bars teen charged	AP	Newspapers.com
51	01/25/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey turned away from Cape High	John Richardson	Proquest
52	01/25/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Facts, not parental pressure should guide policy	no author credited	Proquest
53	01/26/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	In the Cape, it's a state of (closed) mind	Bill Nemitz	Proquest
54	01/26/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Cape torn over letting Srey in class	John Richardson	Proquest
55	01/27/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Innocence denied	no author credited	Proquest
56	01/28/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Force Cape Elizabeth High to admit Srey	Peter Pochna	Proquest
57	01/29/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Judge denies request to admit Srey	David Connerty-Marin	Proquest
58	01/29/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Parental pressure shouldn't affect decision	no author credited	Proquest
59	01/30/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Corrections	no author credited	Proquest
60	01/31/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Murder suspect asks to attend high school	AP	Newspapers.com
51	02/01/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Teen accused of slaying eager to join	Tess Nacelewicz	Proquest
52	02/02/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Volunteers tutor teen awaiting trial	AP	Newspapers.com
63	02/07/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	With facts unclear, debate over Srey	Tess Nacelewicz	Proquest
64	02/08/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey case demands an open discussion	no author credited	Proquest
55	02/09/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	School Board says no to Srey	John Richardson	Proquest
56	02/09/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Letters to the editor	various	Proquest
57	02/10/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey's guardian to appeal Cape vote	John Richardson	Proquest
68	02/10/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	School board's secrecy casts a dim light	no author credited	Proquest
59	02/12/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Grand jury gets more in Srey case	Peter Pochna	Proquest
70	02/15/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Judge denies effort to get state	Peter Pochna	Proquest
71	02/15/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Letters to the editor	various	Proquest
72	02/16/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Letters to the editor	various	Proquest
73	02/19/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Judge turns down defense request	AP	Proquest
74	02/21/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Srey in school	no author credited	Newspapers.com
75	03/02/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	State dismisses murder charge against teen (1 of 2)	AP	Newspapers.com
76	03/02/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	State dismisses murder charge against teen (2 of 2)	AP	Newspapers.com
77	03/02/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	State drops Srey case	David Hench	Proquest
78	03/02/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey ready for new life	John Richardson	Proquest
79	03/02/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	State should redouble efforts	no author credited	Proquest
30	03/03/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Joyal case bungled by state	Bill Nemitz	Proquest
31	03/03/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Cape says Srey now welcome	John Richardson	Proquest
32	03/04/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Long-awaited return to the classroom uneventful	David Connerty-Marin	Proquest
33	03/20/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	A career of ruffling feathers	Peter Pochna	Proquest
84	04/07/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	In Joyal case, justice not blind	Bill Nemitz	Proquest
35	05/02/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Witness in Joyal slaying still silent	Peter Pochna	Proquest
86	05/03/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	No deal for robbery suspect for information on slaying	AP	Newspapers.com



Robert Joyal - Portland, ME

#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author	Source
			City	St			
87	07/27/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey plans to sue police	Peter Pochna	Proquest
88	08/01/2000	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Teen serves notice of suit against police	AP	Newspapers.com
89	09/27/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey re-enrolls at Deering High	John Richardson	Proquest
90	12/22/2000	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Man sentenced to 14 years for burglary	Peter Pochna	Proquest
91	04/11/2001	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Mother settles suit in denny's stabbing	David Connerty-Marin	Proquest
92	04/12/2001	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Lawsuit over fatal brawl outside Portland	AP	Newspapers.com
93	08/15/2001	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Defense lawyer says OUI charge may be (1 of 2)	AP	Newspapers.com
94	08/15/2001	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Defense lawyer says OUI charge may be (2 of 2)	AP	Newspapers.com
95	11/22/2001	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey faces weapons charges	David Hench	Proquest
96	11/23/2001	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Former murder suspect arrested when	AP	Newspapers.com
97	11/27/2001	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Higher bail set for former murder suspect	AP	Newspapers.com
98	11/27/2001	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Judge hikes bail, sends teenager back to jail	Gregory Kesich	Proquest
99	11/29/2001	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Ex-murder suspect charged with burglary	AP	Newspapers.com
100	12/04/2001	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey denied bail in Portland break-in	Gregory Kesich	Proquest
101	01/23/2002	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey charged with burglary, assault	no author credited	Proquest
102	05/07/2002	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Seiha Srey sent to prison, may be deported	Gregory Kesich	Proquest
103	05/12/2002	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Ex-murder defendant going to prison	AP	Newspapers.com
104	05/23/2002	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	'Exile' looms after a night of poor judgment	Gregory Kesich	Proquest
105	05/25/2002	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Cambodians fear worst for deportees	Josie Huang	Proquest
106	04/04/2003	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Five years later, truth eludes	David Hench	Proquest
107	04/05/2003	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Family still seeking answers five years	AP	Newspapers.com
108	09/13/2004	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Baldacci to pardon former Marine	Gregory Kesich	Proquest
109	04/13/2005	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Former suspect in slaying misses	no author credited	Proquest
110	12/23/2005	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Superior Court	no author credited	Proquest
111	10/29/2007	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Shootout, police chase leave two dead (1 of 2)	AP	Newspapers.com
112	10/29/2007	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Shootout, police chase leave two dead (2 of 2)	AP	Newspapers.com
113	10/29/2007	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Police kill fleeing suspect after Maine slaying	AP	Newspapers.com
114	10/29/2007	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey dies in fight over drug money	Elbert Aull	Proquest
115	10/29/2007	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey's short life filled with trouble, crime	Elbert Aull	Proquest
116	10/30/2007	Kennebec Journal	Augusta	ME	Both men in shootout involved with drugs	David Hench and Elbert Aull	Proquest
117	10/30/2007	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Srey's killer shot himself after chase	David Hench and Elbert Aull	Proquest
118	11/04/2007	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Raw wounds, same questions	David Hench	Proquest
119	01/12/2008	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Gorham officer cleared in Luong shooting	Ann Kim	Proquest
120	04/29/2016	Kennebec Journal	Augusta	ME	Police probe stabbing at Denny's	Matt Byrne and Gillian Graham	Proquest
121	04/08/2018	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Family seeking answers in death	Gillian Graham	Proquest
122	04/08/2018	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	20 years later, sting of teen's slaying endures	Gillian Graham	Proquest

